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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
Office of the Undersecretary for Support Services
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
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PRS [54-1450] Memo from RD Cayamombao D. Dia, Region IX: PMR for the 1st Semester & Updated APP for FY 2019 Infra
Projects, Consulting Services and Goods and Services
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For appropriate action
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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE IX
Veterans Avenue Extension Tetuan,_Zamboanga City
FPETARY
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MEMORANDUM _ Geveme P\
FOR : Undersecretary ARDELIZA R. MEDENILLA, MNSA, CESO I
Support Services
Central Office
Manila

SUBJECT : Submission of Procurement Monitoring Report (PMR) for the 1%
Semester and Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for
FY 2019 Infrastructure Projects, Consulting Services and Goods
and Services

Forwarded herewith are the memoranda dated July 09 and July 18, 2019 from the District
Engineer, Zamboanga del Sur 1% District Engineering Office, Pagadian City relative to the
above mentioned subject. Please see the attached documents.

For your information and reference.

CAYA : . DIA, CESO 1V

Encl. (1) Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2019 Civil Works
(2) Procurement Monitoring Report 1% sem 2019 Civil Works
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‘Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Region IX
Pagadian City
DPWH RO-TX PROCUREMENT
July 16, 2019 RECEEY .
ﬁiﬁ-ﬁwm l (\ ]4
MEMORANDUM meno_ | 221 WG
FOR : CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO 1V
Regional Director
DPWH Regional Office IX
Tetuan, Zamboanga City
SUBJECT

DPWH-1ST DEO 'RMU°

RELEASED

DATE! _1-l¢-19
FILE NO.: 72" 1)

_i!; —

Ca - RS (RMS)

TELTIVED
~ JuL_18 2018

251~ 429

Al

: Final Annual Procurement Plan (APP) on Civil Works for CY 2019

Submitted herewith are documents relative to the above-mentioned subject. (Please see
attached files)

Encl.: Final Procurement Plan (APP) on Civil Works for CY 2019

R0O9.16.2 ABB/CS

i




‘Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Region IX
Pagadian City
July 16, 2019
MEMORANDUM
FOR : CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO IV

Regional Director
DPWH Regional Office IX
Tetuan, Zamboanga City

SUBJECT : Final Annual Procurement Plan (APP) on Civil Works for CY 2019
Submitted herewith are documents relative to the above-mentioned subject. (Please see

attached files)

For your reference and perusal.

REYNERI ACHUPAS
District Engirgrer

Encl.: Final Procurement Plan (APP) on Civil Works for CY 2019

R0O9.16.2 ABB/CS



Republic of the Philippines

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
1st DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Region IX

Pagadian City

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FOR CY 2019

(Civil Works)
mm& o-n__a._nmn_ PMO/ Schedule of Each Procurement Activity mo”m.nm Estimated Budget Ummw.m“whq_wﬂ"ﬂﬁﬂm ct)
(Procure Procurement Project End-User | Mode of Advt/ Submn/ Funds M
ment (Contract Name) (IU) Procurement| Posting Ovm:.m:u Notice of nn..zn_”mnn Total o co

ID/Con- of IB/REOI| of Bids Award Signing o

tract ID) E

19JE0035 |Network Developmet-Const. Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/16/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular | 66,417,000.00 66,417,000.00 Concreting Works
of By-Pass and Diversion Roads| Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
NRJ Poblacion-Tambulig-Tunga-
wan-Pasingkalan Rd. ZDS

19JE0036 |Asset Preservation-Rehab./ Construction Public 11/8/18 11/27/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 Concreting Works
Reconst, of National Roads w/ Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Slips, Slope Collapse and Land-
slide Primary Roads K1662+
200-K1662+300, K1685+651-
K1685+700, Ict. Blancia-
Molave-Josefina Road

19JE0002 |Network Developmet-Road Construction Public 10/17/18 11/6/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular | 27,650,000.00 27,650,000.00 Concreting Works
Widening Primary Rds. Lanao- Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Pagadian-Zamboanga City-
K1655-359-K1656+856,K1659+
250-K1659+620

19JE0028 |Network Developmet-Const. Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/16/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular | 32,520,000.00 32,520,000.00 Concreting Works
of By-Pass and Diversion Roads|  Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Bagalupa-Langapod-Gubang Rd
ZDS

19JE0003 |Network Developmet-Paving Construction Public 10/17/18 11/6/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular | 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 Concreting Works
of Unpaved Road-Primary Jct. Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra

’ Aurora-Ozamiz City Road

K1636+073-K1636+788




19JE0004  |Rehabilitation/MajorRepair of | Construction Public 10/17/18 | 12/17/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 5,070,000.00 5,070,000.00| Driving of steel sheet piles
Permanent Bridge, Botel Br. Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra at abutment A & B,
(B01204MN) ‘along Lanao- Demolition of existing slope
Pagadian-Zamboanga City Rd. protection & embankment

19JE0005 |Rehabilitation/Major Repair of | Construction Public 10/17/18 11/6/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular { 14,240,000.00 14,240,000.00 Construction of Slope
Bridge, Salug Daku Bridge Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra Protection at approach "A"
(B01775MN) along Sindangan-
Siayan-Dumingag-Mahayag Rd.
(Mahayag-Dumingag Sect.)

19JE0006 |Construction of Permanent Construction Public 10/17/18 11/6/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular | 33,510,000.00 33,510,000.00{ Construction of Permanent
Bridge, Timbaboy Bridge 2 Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra Bridge
along Eastern Bobongan-
Sominot-Midsalip-Dumingag Rd.

19JE0038 |Construction of Flood Control | Construction Public 11/8/19 12/17/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular | 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 Construction of Flood
Structure along Tawagan River |  Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra Control Structure
Tawagan Sur, Pagadian City,
ZDS

19JE0027 |Construction of Flood Mitiga- | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/16/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular | 20,912,000.00 20,912,000.00 Construction of Flood
tion Structures and Drainage Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra Mitigation Structures and
System, Construction of Drainage System
Flood Control, Lower Landing
Bridge (downstream) along
Mahayag-Dumingag Rd.,ZDS

19JE0039 |Construction of Flood Mitiga- | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/4/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 Construction of Flood
tion Structures and Drainage Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra Mitigation Structures and
System, Construction of Drainage System
Revetment along Mapangi
River, ZDS

19JE0029 |Construction/Improvement of | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/16/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular | 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 Concreting Works
Access Roads leading to Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Declared Tourism Destinations
NRJ leading to Simata Adven-
ture Park, Brgy. Simata,
Molave, ZDS

19JE0040 |Construction/Improvement of | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/7/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 Concreting Works
Access Roads leading to Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra

Declared Tourism Destinations
NRJ leading to Sunop Cave &
Water Falls, ZDS




19JE0030°

Construction/Improvement of
Access Road leading to
Declared Tourism Destination
NRJ leading to Josefina Masa-
pak Water Falls, Brgy. Ebarle,
Josefina, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

11/16/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0041

Construction/Improvement of
Access Road leading to
Declared Tourism Destination

NRJ leading to Philippine Eagle
Sanctuary, Brgy. Dakayakan,
Midsalip, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

11/8/18

11/27/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0007

Construction/Improvement of
Access Road leading to
Declared Tourism Destination
NRJ leading to Bugwak Spring,
Brgy. Lower Dimalinao, Molave,
ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/17/18

11/6/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0042

Construction/Improvement of
Access Road leading to
Declared Tourism Destination
NRJ leading to Balas River
Cruise, Brgy. Balas, Aurora, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

11/8/18

12/7/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0031

Construction/Improvement of
Access Road leading to
Declared Tourism Destination
NRJ leading to Eden park and
Panoramic View/Zipline and
Shrine, Brgy. Bayabas to Brgy.
Acad, Aurora, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

11/16/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0032

Convergence and Special
Support Program Const./
Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Trades, Industries
and Economic Zones NRJ to
Brgy. Bobongan to Brgy.
Poblacion in support of Engi-
neered Bamboo, Ramon
Magsaysay, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

11/16/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

30,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

Concreting Works




19JE0033°

Convergence and Special
Support Program Const./

Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Trades, Industries
and Economic Zones NRJ to
Brgy. Kahayagan West-Brgy.
Pasingkalan in support to
Virgin Coconut Oil Processing,
Aurora and Ramon Magsaysay,
ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

11/16/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0008

Construction/Improvement of
Access Rds leading to Trades,
Industries and Economic Zones
NRJ to Brgy. Parasan in support
of Village Technocraft, Molave,
ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/17/18

11/6/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0034

Convergence and Special
Support Program Const./
Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Trades, Industries
and Economic Zones NRJ to
Brgy. San Juan, Aurora-Brgy.
Man-ilan, in support of Tukuran
Coco Activated Carbon, ZDS
Brgy. San Juan, Aurora-Brgy.
Man-ilan Aurora, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

11/16/18

7/3/19

7/4/19
7/11/19

Regular
Infra

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

Concreting Works

19JE0021

Construction of Multi-Purpose
Building, Brgy. Bogo Calabat,
Josefina, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

12/14/18

7/3/19

7/4/19
7/11/19

Regular
Infra

2,500,000.00

2,500,000.00

Construction of MPB

19JE0046

Construction of Multi-Purpose
Building (Municipal Hall, Phase
2) Brgy. San Pablo, Dumingag,
ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

11/27/18

12/17/18

6/7/19

6/8/19
6/14/19

Regular
Infra

2,500,000.00

2,500,000.00

Construction of MPB

19JE0014

Construction of Multi-Purpose
Building, Brgy. Alicia, Molave,
ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

12/14/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

2,500,000.00

2,500,000.00

Construction of MPB

19JE0015

Construction of Multi-Purpose
Building, Brgy. Bag-ong (New)
Orogquieta, Sominot, ZDS

Construction
Section

Public
Bidding

10/23/18

12/14/18

5/17/19

5/18/19
5/24/19

Regular
Infra

2,500,000.00

2,500,000.00

Construction of MPB




Sominot, ZDS

19JEQ016- |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 12/14/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Bulanay, Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
Sominot, ZDS

19JE0017 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 12/14/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Ceboneg, Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
Aurora, ZDS

19JE0022 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 12/14/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Dawa, Josefina, Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
ZDS

19JE0009 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/17/18 | 12/14/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Dimasangca, Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
Labangan, ZDS

19JE0049 |[Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/17/18 | 12/17/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Eastern Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
Bobongan, Ramon Magsaysay,
ZDS

19JE0023 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 12/17/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Kahayagan East|  Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
Aurora, ZDS

19JE0019 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/26/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Lower Sang-an, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Labangan, ZDS

19JEQ051 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 11/26/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Lower Sto. Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Nifio, Mahayag, ZDS

19JE0024 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/26/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Maloloy-on, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Molave, ZDS

19JE0020 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/7/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Manguiles, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Mahayag, ZDS

19JE0053 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/7/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Man-ilan, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Tukuran, ZDS

19JE0054 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/27/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Militar, Tukuran,]  Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
ZDS

19JE0055 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 12/8/18 12/28/19 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB

- Building, Brgy. Picturan, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra




19JEQ012- |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 11/26/18 | 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. San Vicente, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Mahayag, ZDS

19JE0010 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/17/18 | 11/27/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Tuluan, Midsalip]  Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
ZDS

19JE0025 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/28/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Tungawan, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Tambulig, ZDS

19JE0044 |Construction/Rehabiitation/ Construction Public 11/8/18 11/26/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 Construction of Water
Improvement of Level III Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra System
Water Supply System,
Josefina, ZDS

19JE0045 |Construction/Rehabiitation/ Construction Public 11/8/18 1/11/19 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular | 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00]  Construction of Water
Improvement of Level IIT Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra System
Water Supply System,
Midsalip, ZDS

19JE0064 |Construction (completion) of | Construction Public 11/8/18 11/26/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 Construction of MPB
Multi-Purpose Building along Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Yangco St., Brgy. Makugihon,
Molave, ZDS

19JE0048 |Construction (completion) of | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/14/18 | 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 4,500,000.00 4,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Poblacion, Mahayag, ZDS

19JE0050 |Construction (completion) of | Construction Public 11/8/18 1/11/19 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 Construction of MPB
Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Poblacion B, Midsalip, ZDS

19JE0052 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 1/11/19 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Bulanit, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Labangan, ZDS

19JE0056 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/7/18 6/7/19 6/8/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Bag-ong Section Bidding 6/14/19 Infra
Mandaue, Aurora, ZDS

19JE0013 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 10/23/18 | 12/14/18 5/17/19 5/18/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Nopulan, Section Bidding 5/24/19 Infra
Josefina, ZDS

19JE0065 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/7/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building ZDS Police Provincial Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Office, Camp Abelon, Brgy.
Lumbia, Pagadian City, ZDS

19JE0066 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 11/8/18 12/7/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. New Village, Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra

Tambulig, ZDS




19JE0067 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 12/8/18 12/28/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
m_:__aio. Brgy. Katipunan, Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Ramon Magsaysay, ZDS

19JE0068 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 12/8/18 12/28/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Alegria, Aurora, |  Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
ZDS

19JEQ069 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 12/8/18 12/28/18 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Canipay Sur, Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Midsalip, ZDS

19JE0070 |Construction of Multi-Purpose | Construction Public 12/14/18 1/7/19 7/3/19 7/4/19 Regular 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 Construction of MPB
Building, Brgy. Guintananan, Section Bidding 7/11/19 Infra
Dumingag, ZDS

Prepared by: Recommendeekby:

MA

L

U. FLOREN

Head, BAC Secretariat’|




